

# THE CLARKE PAPERS.

# THE CLARKE PAPERS.

SELECTIONS FROM THE PAPERS OF WILLIAM CLARKE,

*Secretary to the Council of the Army, 1647-1649, and to General  
Monck and the Commanders of the Army in Scotland, 1651-1660.*

---

EDITED BY C. H. FIRTH.

---

VOLUME II.



PRINTED FOR THE CAMDEN SOCIETY.

---

M. DCC. XCIV.

10. June 95.

**WESTMINSTER :**  
**PRINTED BY NICHOLS AND SONS,**  
**25, PARLIAMENT STREET.**

[NEW SERIES NO. LIV.]

# COUNCIL OF THE CAMDEN SOCIETY

FOR THE YEAR 1894-5.

---

*President.*

THE RIGHT HON. THE EARL OF CRAWFORD, K.T., LL.D., F.R.S., &c., &c.

JAMES J. CARTWRIGHT, ESQ., M.A., F.S.A., *Treasurer.*

REV. J. SILVESTER DAVIES, M.A., F.S.A.

REV. J. WOODFALL EBSWORTH, M.A., F.S.A.

JAMES GAIRDNER, ESQ., *Secretary.*

SAMUEL RAWSON GARDINER, ESQ., M.A., LL.D., *Director.*

REV. F. A. GASQUET, D.D.

DAVID HANNAY, ESQ.

REV. WILLIAM HUNT, M.A.

ARTHUR W. HUTTON, ESQ., M.A.

J. BASS MULLINGER, ESQ., M.A.

REV. CHARLES NEIL, M.A.

J. E. L. PICKERING, ESQ.

H. C. SOTHERAN, ESQ.

HENRY R. TEDDER, ESQ.

PERCY M. THORNTON, ESQ., M.P.

The COUNCIL of the CAMDEN SOCIETY desire it to be understood that they are not answerable for any opinions or observations that may appear in the Society's publications ; the Editors of the several Works being alone responsible for the same.

## ERRATA.

---

### VOL. I.

- Page xxxiii., note a, for "*Lords' Journals*, vii." read "*Lords Journals*, ix."
- Page 82, last line, for "if these" read "if there."
- Pages 128, 129, for "Twistleton" read "Twisleton."
- Page 150, line 18, for "gave" read "give."
- Page 219, note a, line 23, for "June 26" read "July 26."
- Page 226, note b, line 6, for "agent" read "Agents."

### VOL. II.

- Page 1, note a. "Cavalrie" is a word frequently used to denote the Cavaliers in general.
- Page 49, note a. On this note Mr. Gardiner observes: "The letter at Newbattle is not in Cromwell's hand, but it had every appearance of being the letter actually delivered. The explanation which occurred to me when I saw it was, that to avoid suspicion if the letter fell into bad hands, Cromwell either dictated it or had his own handwriting copied."
- Page 72, note a, for "vol. 67" read "vol. 65."
- Page 89, note c, Mr. Gardiner points out that Peter refers to the Diotrephes mentioned in the third Epistle of St. John, verse 9: "Diotrephes who loveth to have the pre-eminence among them."
- Page 169, note a, line 8, for "Cowell" read "Cowling."
- Page 171, note c, for "Athenae Oxonienses, ii. 75" read "ii. 175."
- Page 229, line 10, "St. Won's Bay," *i.e.* "St. Owen's Bay."
- Page 233, line 23, for "John Erbury" read "William Erbury."